
Degree Road Map – Social Studies Education 
 
FALL START 
 
Year 1 Fall     Year 1 Spring 
ENGL 1113 Composition I   ENGL Composition II 
HIST 1483 American History to 1877 HIST 1493 American History since 1877 
POLS 1113 American Federal Government SOC 1113 Introduction to Sociology 
MATH 1473 Applied Math (or 1513) PSYC 1113 Introduction to Psychology 
University Strategies    Life Skills (3) 
Total: 15 hours    Total: 15 hours 
 
Year 2 Fall     Year 2 Spring 
HIST 1113 Early Western Civ  HIST 1213 Modern Western Civ 
GEOG 2243 Fundamentals of Geography Language (3) 
ECON 2213/2313 Principles of Micro HIST 3/4*** American History Elective 

OR Macroeconomics   POLS 3/4*** Pol Science Elective 
HIST 2523 Oklahoma History & Govt (F) Oral Communication 
Science with Lab (4)    Non-Lab Science (3) 
Total: 16 hours    Total: 18 hours 
 
 
Year 3 Fall     Year 3 Spring 
HIST 2713 Early World Civilization  HIST 2723 Modern World Civilization  
HIST 3/4*** American History Elective EDUC 3113 Educational Psychology 
GEOG 4303 Historical Geog of the U.S. (F) EDUC 3313 Clinical Teaching/Pre-Internship I 
HIST 3/4*** European History Elective SPED 4433 Intro to Children w/ Exceptionalities 
SOSC 3101 Social Studies Experience (1,F) HIST 3/4*** World History Elective 
EDUC 4823 Tech & 21st Cent Learner HIST 3/4*** European History Elective 
Total: 16 hours    Total: 18 hours 
 
Year 4 Fall1     Year 4 Spring 
SOSC 4023 Social Studies Methods (F) EDUC 4064 Sec Internship Teaching (Full Int) (4) 
EDUC 4032 Pre-Internship II (2)  EDUC 4074 Secondary Intern Teaching (4) 
EDUC 4353 Secondary Teaching Methods EDUC 4172 Assessment and Evaluation (2) 
HIST 3/4*** World History Elective  EDUC 4252 Seminar (2) 
GEOG/POLS 3/4*** Geog or Poli Sci Elective Total: 12 hours 
Total: 14 hours     
 
Schedule includes all required major courses (HIST and EDUC), all Gen Ed courses (required 

and elective), at least 40 hours of 3/4000 courses and 124 total credits. 
Numbers in parentheses (6) clarify the number of credit hours where needed. All other courses 

are offered for 3 credit hours. 
(F) = Fall only. (S) = Spring only. 
EDUC prerequisites are listed in the Teacher Education Clinical Education Experiences plan. 

 
1 The two education blocks scheduled here for Year 4 Fall and Spring should be taken consecutively. 



SPRING START 
 
Year 1 Spring      Year 1 Fall 
ENGL 1113 Composition I    ENGL Composition II 
HIST 1483 American History to 1877  HIST 1493 American History since 1877 
POLS 1113 American Federal Government  SOC 1113 Introduction to Sociology 
MATH 1473 Applied Math (or 1513)  PSYC 1113 Introduction to Psychology 
University Strategies     Life Skills (3) 
Total: 15 hours     Total: 15 hours 
 
Year 2 Spring      Year 2 Fall 
HIST 1113 Early Western Civ   HIST 1213 Modern Western Civ 
GEOG 2243 Fundamentals of Geography  HIST 2523 Oklahoma History & Govt (F) 
ECON 2213/2313 Principles of Micro  HIST 3/4*** American History Elective 

OR Macroeconomics    SOSC 3101 Social Studies Experience (1, F) 
Language (3)      Oral Communication 
Science with Lab (4)     Non-Lab Science (3) 
Total: 16 hours     Total: 16 hours 
 
Year 3 Spring      Year 3 Fall 
HIST 2723 Modern World Civilization  HIST 2713 Early World Civilization 
EDUC 3113 Educational Psychology   SOSC 4023 Social Studies Methods (F) 
EDUC 3313 Clinical Teaching/Pre-Int I  EDUC 4032 Pre-Internship II (2) 
SPED 4433 Intro to Ch w/ Exceptionalities  EDUC 4353 Secondary Teaching Methods 
HIST 3/4*** American History Elective  HIST 3/4*** European History Elective 
GEOG/POLS 3/4*** Geog or Poli Sci Elective HIST 3/4*** World History Elective 
Total: 18 hours     Total: 17 hours 
 
Year 4 Spring2      Year 4 Fall 
HIST 3/4*** World History Elective   EDUC 4064 Sec Intern Teaching (Full) (4) 
HIST 3/4*** European History Elective  EDUC 4074 Secondary Intern Teaching (4) 
POLS 3/4*** Pol Science Elective   EDUC 4172 Assessment and Evaluation (2) 
EDUC 4823 Tech & 21st Cent Learner  EDUC 4252 Seminar (2) 
       GEOG 4303 Histl Geog of U.S. (F)--online 
Total: 12 hours     Total: 15 hours 
 
   
 
Schedule includes all required major courses (HIST and EDUC), all Gen Ed courses (required 

and elective), at least 40 hours of 3/4000 courses and 124 total credits. 
Numbers in parentheses (6) clarify the number of credit hours where needed. All other courses 

are offered for 3 credit hours. 
(F) = Fall only. (S) = Spring only. 
EDUC prerequisites are listed in the Teacher Education Clinical Education Experiences plan. 

 
2 The two education blocks scheduled here for Year 3 Fall and Year 4 Spring should be taken consecutively. 


